
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Benapole Pourashava 

Disrtict: Jashore 
 

Memo No. : Bena/Poura/UGIIP-III/2019/145                                                                                                          Date: 16/07/2019 

e-Tender Notice No: 01/2019-20  
 

 

E-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http//:www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of Works as mentioned in the 

following table: 

 

Tender 

ID No. 
Package No. Description of Works 

On-line (e-GP System) 

tender publication date 

& time 

On-line(e-GP 

System) tender 

closing date & time 

342404 

UGIIP-III-2 

/BENA/UT+DR/

03/2016 

Rehabilitation of 5290.00 m Road in 08 Locations & 

Construction of 2324.00m Drain in 04 Locations & 100 nos. 

LED Street light with pole at Benapole Pourashava under 

Jashore District. 

 

21 July 2019  

09:00 AM 

22 August 2019 

01:00 PM 

 

These are an online tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-

tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http//:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

 

The fees for downloading the e-tendering documents from the national e-GP Portal have to be deposited on line through any registered banks branches 

up to 21 August 2019, 2019 at 4:00 PM. 

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).  

  

 

 

                    (Md Mosharaf Hossain) 

       Executive Engineer (In-charge) 

     Benapole Pourashava 

                                                                                                                                                                    District: Jashore  

                                                                                                                                                 E-mail: mosharaf.pabna@gmail.com 

 

 

Memo No. : Bena/Poura/UGIIP-III/2019/145/1(10)                                                                                                       Date: 16/07/2019 

 

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to: 

 

1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka. 

2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka. 

3. The Superintending Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka. 

4.  Mayor, Benapole Pourashava, District-Jashore.  

5. The Project Director, Third Urban Governance and Infrastructure Improvement (Sector) Project, LGED Bhaban, Dhaka. 

6. Councilor all, Benapole Pourashava, District-Jashore.  

7. Manager, Advertisement, The Daily News Today/ The Daily Ajker Sangbad to please publish the Invitation (e-Tender Notice) for Bids (IFT) for 

one day on or before 21/07/2019. 

8. Notice Board (All) 

 

 

 (Md Mosharaf Hossain) 

       Executive Engineer (In-charge) 

 

 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

